Sunbridge Group Limited and Its Controlled Entities

ABN 40 163 886 020
Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2016

64

28.4 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its financial instrument’s exposure to interest
rate at reporting date. The Group’s financial instruments do not have significant exposure to price risk
and foreign exchange risk.

Interest rate sensitivity

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risks relates principally to short-term deposits placed with

financial institutions, short term borrowings and notes payable.

During 2016 financial year, the group did not hold any interest bearing debt.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in

interest rates of +/- 5% (2015: +/- 5%). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible

based on observation of current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the

average market interest rate for each period, and the financial instruments held at each reporting date

that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables are held constant.

 Profit/(Loss) for the year Equity

 $ $

 +5% -5% +5% -5%

31 December 2016 4,857 (4,857) 4,857 (4,857)

31 December 2015 4,580 (4,580) 4,580 (4,580)

28.5 Credit risk analysis

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets

recognised at the reporting date, as summarised below:

 2016 2015

Class of  financial assets $ $

Carrying amounts:

Cash and cash equivalents   28,937,501 30,530,267

Security deposit made to suppliers   2,081,005 2,239,413

Trade and other receivables   14,360,258 14,029,850

Total 45,378,764 46,799,530

The Group’s management considers that all of the above financial assets that are not impaired for

each of the 31 December reporting dates under review are of good credit quality.

At 31 December 2016, the Group has certain trade receivables that have not been settled within their

normal credit term but are not considered to be impaired. . Refer Note 11 (a).

Sunbridge Group Limited and Its Controlled Entities

ABN 40 163 886 020
Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2016

65

29 Fair value measurement

Financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value in the Statement of Financial Position